# OP \$40.00 2126825

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441186

	CTIVE ASSIGNMENT
corporati hereby c	re Assignment to correct the Entity type of the current owner: as a Delaware limited liability company and not as a Delaware on. previously recorded on Reel 002894 Frame 0746. Assignor(s) onfirms the recorded assignment to MIAMI WABASH PAPER 01/06/2004.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miami Valley Paper Company, Inc.		12/31/2003	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miami Wabash Paper LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 108 Main Street	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126825	BELLAFLEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2035491669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 832 2410
Email: hess.ip@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Hess Address Line 1: 422 Drystack Way

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Hess
SIGNATURE:	/robert hess/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Bellaflex 2126825 assignment document#page1.tif source=Bellaflex 2126825 assignment document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0540

source=Bellaflex 2126825 assignment document#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0541

01-13	-2004
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings 🖒 🖒 🖒	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Actorney Docket 854-044
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  MIAMI VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, INC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MIAM! WABASH PAPER LLC     Internal     Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State	Street Address: 108 Main Street  City: Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06851
Other of Delaware	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Parinership
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware  Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a somestic
Cther  Execution Date: 12/31/03	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresse(se) attached? Yes V to
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,126,825
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Frederick	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
& Adolphson LLP	Any additional charges are Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bradford Green, Bldg. 5,	8. Deposit account number:
755 Main Street  City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	23-0442 8
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE S
9. Signature.  James R. Frederick	January 6, 2004
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignm U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.	ent Recordation Services, Director of the

Kathleen Sipos Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0746

DEC-30-2003 16:25

WARE FRESSOLA

2032615676

€.02

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No. 854-044

# ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective January 1, 2001 from MIAMI VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, INC., 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, to MIAMI WABASH PAPER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 108 Main Street, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851.

WHEREAS, MIAMI VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, INC. is the owner of the mark BELLAFLEX for and of U.S. Registration 2,126,825 thereof, and

WHEREAS, MIAMI VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, INC. has used the mark BELLAFLEX continuously from the date of first use in the Registration to the effective date of this Assignment, and

WHEREAS, MIAMI WABASH PAPER LLC is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the U.S. Registration 2,126,825 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MIAMI VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, INC. does hereby assign to said MIAMI WABASH PAPER LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the mark BELLAFLEX and the condwill of business symbolized thereby, and ILS. Registration 2, 126,825 thereof

Page 3 of 4

mus Banners ere ar amarkana al everatorne erententel neter arter tentroperente mit emalane erentane

MIAMI VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, INC.

By

December 31, 2003

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

Steve A. Schulman

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0747

Page 4 of 4